
No sockets for wand, staff and sceptre?
Question

As the title says, I haven't found a way to add sockets to any of those weapons. Artificer's orbs specify martial
weapons, which are weapons with "attack", and can't be used for the aformentioned weapon types..
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3 Reply

There aren't any socketables for those weapon types right now so there wouldn't be any point.

Accurate-Impact5126 • 6mo ago

5 Reply

spirit rune would be great...

baguetten OP • 7mo ago

2 Reply

But why not? It seems odd that they've intentionally disregarded sockets for spellslingers

HurtTaco • 6mo ago

What about the storm rune? Would be great on my lightning staff. (Adds 1-20 lightning damage).
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It does not make any sense to me why there are no sockets on all weapon types. In any scenario all runes
could just give a different bonus on caster weapons which would help with casting. Maybe they weren't ready
for ea?

baguetten OP • 7mo ago

2 Reply

No idea. They could've just made the runes in a way such that they worked on all weapon types. No
reason to seperate caster and attack weapons in that regard
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